PRINTED: 03/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245450		B. WING		С	
		315158	B. WING			12/	08/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
RIDGEW	OOD CENTER				330 FRANKLIN TPK		
			1	ŀ	RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450		T
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		ΕC	000			
	Survey: 12/8/2023						
F 000	Appendix Z-Emerg Provider and Suppl Guidance 483.73, I Care (LTC) Facilitie INITIAL COMMEN ^T Complaint #: NJ00 NJ00162688, NJ00		FC	000			
	Survey Date: 12/8/2	2023					
	Census: 72						
	Sample: 18 + 2 Clo	sed Records = 20					
F 578 SS=D	determine compliar Requirements for L Deficiencies were of	urvey was conducted to nee with 42 CFR Part 483, ong Term Care Facilities. cited for this survey. scntnue Trmnt;FormIte Adv Dir 6)(8)(g)(12)(i)-(v)	F 5	578			12/21/23
	discontinue treatme	right to request, refuse, and/or ent, to participate in or refuse perimental research, and to ace directive.					
	be construed as the receive the provision	ing in this paragraph should e right of the resident to on of medical treatment or eemed medically unnecessary					
LABORATOR'	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

12/29/2023

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315158	B. WING		C 12/08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OOD CENTER		;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE				D BE COMPLÉTION
F 578	requirements speci subpart I (Advance (i) These requirements inform and provide residents concernir medical or surgical resident's option, for (ii) This includes a facility's policies to and applicable Stat (iii) Facilities are perentities to furnish the legally responsible requirements of this (iv) If an adult indivitime of admission a information or articular has executed an act may give advance of individual's resident with State law. (v) The facility is not provide this information or she is able to recommend to the information to the	e facility must comply with the fied in 42 CFR part 489, Directives). Ents include provisions to written information to all adulting the right to accept or refuse treatment and, at the formulate an advance directive. Written description of the implement advance directives the law. Enter the entered with other his information but are still for ensuring that the end is unable to receive allate whether or not he or she divance directive, the facility directive information to the entered with the entered of its obligation to entered with the entered of its obligation to entered the end is unable to receive at relieved of its obligation to the individual once he delive such information. The entered entered with the entered entere	F 578	Resident #49 was found to be co incorrectly on the social services assessment and did not reflect the code status. Resident #8 had a ch related to life sustaining measures was not reflected in the care plan.	e current nange s that

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		ľ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315158	B. WING			12/0	08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			33	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 80 FRANKLIN TPK IDGEWOOD, NJ 07450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	- 1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 578	following: 1. On 11/28/23 at 1 observed Resident their room. The resident their room. The residence of the Admission summar with diagnoses that to, EX Order 26.4. A physician's order of the Admission summar with diagnoses that to, EX Order 26.4. A physician's order of Aphysician's order of the resident's pap Directives acknowled and signed by the completed 'PROX's of Attorney for Head of Attorney for Head order 26.4. The Social Service Documentation, da EX Order 26.4. documented Residence of the Director of Social Service of Servic	1:51 AM, the surveyor #49 sitting in a wheelchair in sident was EX Order 26.4B1 Int #49's hybrid (electronic and ords revealed the following: dmission Record (an ry) the resident was admitted tincluded but were not limited to included but were not limited at a contract to include but were not limited but we	F 5	578	up to date information on the Advan Directive orders in the Social Service Documentation and Assessment. 1) How the Corrective action will be accomplished for the residents foun be affected? On 12/21/18 The following residents #36, and #49 had a full chart review ensure that all the Advance Directive were documented accurately in the charting, MDS, and individual care possible to the presidents having the potential to be affected. The Director of Social Service was educated on the importance that Ad Directives are reviewed quarterly in conjunction with the Care plan meet with residents and families. In additionany changes to residents living will any changes to resident to ensure proper of the properties of the propertie	es e d to s: #8, to es blans. er vance tings on, or nd coding. place ure ted by IDS ext 3	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315158	B. WING _			08/ 2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450	-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 578	upon admission, or needed, advance d with residents and/or The DSS further ex documented in the Documentation and electronic health re the concern of the Stresident's advance The DSS document The DSS document The DSS stated shout the information. On 11/30/23 at 12:3 surveyor she follow incorrect. The DSS documented for the was asked about the that also differed fro directives. The DSS noticed that and stawhy the SSDA were On 12/4/23 at 1:30 Director of Nursing Home Administration nurse of the concert he assessment, do the identified reside On 12/5/23 at 9:57 met with the survey social workers' doc comparison to the rand code status. A review of the facility and the identified reside of the facility and code status.	a quarterly basis and as irectives would be reviewed or resident representatives. plained it would be	F 57	The Social Service Director of will conduct a chart review prist the MDS and assessments. Vechange in Advance Directive department heads or designer informed so the appropriate of the made to the assessments. Care plans. The audit will be conducted wereviewed at Monthly at QAPI the next 3 months.	ior to editing When a occurs all ee will be changes can , MDS, and weekly and	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315158	B. WING _			08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 578	revised dated of 3/Standards: "2. The care planning conviously part of the care planchange in condition existing advance dispatched in the care planchange in condition existing advance dispatched in the care planchange in condition existing advance dispatched in the care planchange in condition existing advance dispatched in the care planchange in conditions in the care planchange in care planchange in the care planchange in the care planchange in care planchange in the care planchang	dated of contents of the stay and the stay a	F 57	78		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315158	B. WING _			08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 578	record, dated adocumented Reside separate Healthcar Order for Scope of Orders for Life Sust MOLST-Medical Or Treatment, etc.) cor 3. On 11/28/23 at 1 observed Resident wheelchair. The reserved Resident wheelchair. The reserved records. The surveyor review medical records. The that Resident #8 was medical diagnoses to EX Order 26.4 A review of the Q/M to facilitate the man reflected to Interview for Mental indicating that the resident resid	Assessment and ated in the electronic medical reder 26.4B1, and ent #36 did not have a electronic order (POST-Physician Treatment, POLST-Physician aining Treatment, der for Life Sustaining mpleted. 1:48 AM, the surveyor #8 in the room seated in their sident was EX Order 26.4B1 wed Resident #8's hybrid he admission record reflected as admitted to the facility with which included but not limited as admitted to the facility with which included but not limited as agement of care, dated hat the resident had a Brief a Status (BIMS) score of a s	F 57	8		

PRINTED: 03/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315158	B. WING			C	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	313130	D. WIITO	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12	/08/2023	
RIDGEW	OOD CENTER			330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 578	wishes to be Full C resuscitation and a a medical emergen On 12/2/23 at 11:09 Resident #8's comp with a date revised #8] has an establis EX Order 26.45 the resident's curre On 12/4/23 at 1:24 Administrator and t who verified that Restatus. There was reprovided. N.J.A.C. 8:39-9.6	ode (patient wasn't all life saving measures during cy). O AM, the surveyor reviewed prehensive care plan (CCP) on titled, "[Resident advanced directive as all the color of the color of the color of Nursing (DON) asident #8 was on full code no further information	F 5			42/04/02	
F 584 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.10(i)(1 §483.10(i) Safe Ent The resident has a comfortable and ho but not limited to re supports for daily liming. The facility must professible and the supports for daily liming. The facility must professible and the supports for daily liming. The facility must professible and the support of	vironment. right to a safe, clean, melike environment, including ceiving treatment and ving safely.	F 5	84		12/21/23	

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COMPLETED	
		315158	B. WING _		C 12/08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OOD CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION
F 584	Continued From pa	ige 7	F 58	4	
		ekeeping and maintenance to maintain a sanitary, rtable interior;			
	§483.10(i)(3) Clean bed and bath linens that are in good condition; §483.10(i)(4) Private closet space in each resident room, as specified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv);				
	§483.10(i)(5) Adequevels in all areas;	uate and comfortable lighting			
	levels. Facilities init	ortable and safe temperature tially certified after October 1, a temperature range of 71 to			
	sound levels. This REQUIREMENT by:	ne maintenance of comfortable			
	Based on observation review, it was determinated resident's a clean and home I practice was identifing (Resident #54 and evidenced by the formula 1. On 11/28/23 at 1	1:40 AM, the surveyor #54 in the day <u>room sea</u> ted in		On 11/30/23 surveyor observed re #8 had a ripped curtain lining that hanging on the floor. On 12/5/23 to surveyor discussed the concern we Director of Nursing and Administration The Administrator investigated and that the lining was in need of replacement. A replacement was Resident #54 had a window screen had cut or rip along the top of the 1) How the Corrective action will accomplished for the residents for the affected?	was he with the ator. d found ordered. en that screen. be

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315158	B. WING		C 12/08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION
F 584	The surveyor review medical records. The reflected that Reside facility with medical not limited to a construction of limited to a c	wed Resident #54's hybrid he Admission Record (AR) lent #54 was admitted to the diagnoses which included but order 26.4B1 ent #54's Quarterly Minimum an assessment tool used to gement of care, dated Interview for Mental Status inducted due to resident's ich revealed that the resident with EX Order 26.4B1 and d the resident's room on M and observed Resident ipped and was hanging on the PM, the surveyor discussed with the facility's Licensed inistrator (LNHA) and Director The DON informed the g a room cleaning, the m is also checked. The DON he facility had no specific oroom cleaning. There was no	F 584	The Administrator investigated and that the lining was in need of replacement. A replacement was of for resident #8. Resident #54 had window screen was ripped located top of the screen. A replacement swas ordered. 2) How the facility will identify oth residents having the potential to be affected Room cleanings are done daily hor this particular item was not reported Maintenance Director or placed in Maintenance Tels system which in him of needed repairs. 3) What measures will be put into to systematic changes made to enthe deficient practice will not occur. As of 12/21/23 Maintenance Director be doing a weekly room audits to any items in need of replacement. will be in-serviced on how to make Tel srequest in the system to ensitems of need of repair are addres. 4) How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure comp. The Maintenance Director or Desi will conduct weekly room audits are compare to items requested for rethe Tels system. His findings will be reported on during Monthly QAPI meetings for the next 3 months to that all items in need of repair are	ordered la don the screen control don't he screen cont

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315158	B. WING _			C 08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	the Maintenance D addressing maintenareas. The Mainten would inform him of the problem and fix issue, then he would the issue. The Maintenance requester for maintenance requested the elect for 2023. On 12/5/23 at 9:34 provided the elect for 2023. On 12/5/23 at 9:34 provided the elect for 2023. The Maintenance of the window screen and the window screen no entries for the rigroom. On 12/5/23 at 2:32 Licensed Nursing For Director of Nursing nurse about the cori in Resident #67's regional nurse state damaged window screen on 12/6/23 at 9:20	AM, the surveyor interviewed irector about the process for nance issues in resident nance Director stated that staff f any issues, he would assess it. If he was not able to fix the ld hire someone/vendor to fix ntenance Director stated there orgaing system in which ests were to be put in by staff address. The surveyor cronic logging system report or ance Director stated he did ds on resident's rooms, but not in the facility would note oncerns. A review of the re were no entries related to in Resident #67's room and opped curtain in Resident #54's PM, the surveyor informed the Home Administrator (LNHA), (DON), and the regional noterns for the window screen com. The LNHA, DON and they were not aware of the screen. AM, the survey team met with d former DON. No additional	F 58	completed timely.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			СОМ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315158	B. WING			C 12/08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CI 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ		12/	JO/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORE	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD RENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	"Accommodation of 2/1/23 which read usersident/patient (heright to a safe, clear environment including receiving treatment safely." Under Procomust provide1.2 maintenance service sanitary, orderly, and N.J.A.C. 8:39-4.1 (and Accuracy of Assess CFR(s): 483.20(g) §483.20(g) Accuracy The assessment marked the same and the same	ity provided policy titled Needs" with a revised date of under Policy: "The reinafter "patient") has the n, comfortable, and homelike ing, but not limited to, and support for daily living ess it read: "1. The center Housekeeping and es necessary to maintain a nd comfortable interior" a)11; 31.4 (a), (b); 31.8 (e) sments Ey of Assessments. Let a courately reflect the output of the service of the se	F 6	The following and #170 had their assessment 1) How the Caccomplished be affected? Resident #18 vaccompliant and reception was not appropriate discharge. Reswas improperly injury. Resider another facility	corrective action will be for the residents four was taken off the monitoring book local updated. Resident #ely coded as a plannation and a sident # 8 had	s on oe nd to ated at 69 was ed and major red to 4.5.1	12/28/23

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
315158		315158	B. WING			C 12/08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	Continued From pa EX Order 26.4 as well as alerting ther patient breache far) worn on their The surveyor revie medical record (EN Review of Residen one-page summary about the patient) radmitted to the fact that included but was a review of the Nov (PO) form for Residen (QMDS), dated Section P (used to alarms used during period), under the section of the section	the caregiver whenever his or a perimeter or strays too xorder 26.481 wed Resident #18's electronic 1R). t #18's Face Sheet (FS) (a of important information effected that the resident was lity on 50.000 25.481 with diagnosis ere not limited t 50.000 20.481 with diagnosis ere not limited t 50.000 20.481 eresident #18 revealed an order for 18.181 eresident was electron #18 revealed an order for 19.181 ereflected under assess physical restraints and a seven-day look-back section "Alarms and Alarms - EX Order 26.481	F 64	DEFICIENCY)	it should ned. The s #18, # 69, # and the to reflect s currently tify other al to be tentially be team will be or MDS with an meetings to put into place to ensure to occur an audit tool ondition that MDS. The view the		
	On 11/28/2023 at 1 interviewed the who stated Resided due to the resident and their EX Order On 12/01/2023 at 1	2:15 PM, the surveyor Oer 26.481 Unit Manager (UM), nt #18 has a EX Order 26.481 wandering throughout the unit		incorrect coding is discovered corrected prior to submitting 4) How the facility will monocorrective actions to ensure Audits will be used at weekly meetings. Results will be keepings. Results will be keepings.	ed, it will be the MDS. itor its compliance y Care plan pt by the		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315158	B. WING			08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450	•	0,2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	2. On 12/01/2023 a reviewed the closed #69, who was MDS discharge. The sur Plan Documentation by the Licensed Praindicated Resident planned discharge. A review of the (PN), indicated that being discharged to discharge instruction and wife. Vitals are Review of the "A see Resident #69 reveating to the "A see Resident #69 with the surveyor review MDS on "A contract the surveyor review MDS on "A contract the closed review of the "A see Resident #69 with the surveyor review MDS on "A contract the closed review of the "A see Resident #69 with the surveyor review MDS on "A contract the closed review of the "A see Resident #69 with the surveyor review MDS on "A contract the closed review of the "A see Resident #69 with the contract the closed review of the "A see Resident #69 with the contract the closed review of the "A see Resident #69 with the contract the closed review of the "A see Resident #69 with the contract the closed review of the "A see Resident #69 with the contract the contract the closed review of the "A see Resident #69 with the contract th	Resident #18's code resident #18's assessment. RN#1 stated Resident #18's are resident #18's are resident for an unplanned reversive wed the Discharge in (DPD) created on actical Nurse (LPN). The DPD #69's discharge was a solvent #69 "Resident is a home. Medication list and an have been given to resident within normal range." Rection" of the section "A0310 - G. " documented, "02. It was another option "01. Intified the correct discharge was not specified. Wed Resident #69's Discharge and resection A, Type of	F 64	·		
	"unplanned dischar On 12/01/2023 at 1 interviewed RN#1. discharge was miso coded as "planned. The surveyor review	1:55 AM, the surveyor RN#1 stated that the coded and should have been				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315158	B. WING			12/0	; 8/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OOD CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450	, CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD E HE APPROPRI	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	updated October 20 physical restraint is physical or mechan equipment attached body that the individual which restricts freed access to one's body section P to identify were used at any times 7-day look-back perioduse; Code 0, not daily; and Code 2, usessessment and deuse included to revirecord (e.g., physical restraints which look back perioduse included to revirecord (e.g., physical restraints which look back perioduses included to revirecord (e.g., physical restraints of the look back perioduses included to revirecord (e.g., physical restraints of the look back perioduses included to revirecord (e.g., physical restraints of the look back perioduses included to revirecord (e.g., physical restraints of the look back perioduses included to revirecord (e.g., physical restraints of the look back perioduses included to revirecord (e.g., physical restraints of the look back perioduses included to revirecord (e.g., physical restraints of the look back perioduses included to revirecord (e.g., physical restraints of the look back perioduses included to revirecord (e.g., physical restraints of the look back perioduses included to revirecord (e.g., physical restraints of the look back perioduses included to revirecord (e.g., physical restraints of the look back perioduses included to revirecord (e.g., physical restraints of the look back perioduses included to revirecord (e.g., physical restraints of the look back perioduses included to revirecord (e.g., physical restraints of the look back perioduses included to revirecord (e.g., physical restraints of the look back perioduses included to revirecord (e.g., physical restraints of the look back perioduses included to revirecord (e.g., physical restraints of the look back perioduses included to revirecord (e.g., physical restraints of the look back perioduses included to revirecord (e.g., physical restraints of the look back perioduses included to revirecord (e.g., physical restraints of the look back perioduses included to revirecord (e.g., physical restraints of the loo	ment (RAI) Version 3.0 Manual 019. The manual included, "A any manual method, or ical device, material or dor adjacent to the resident's dual cannot remove easily, dom of movement or normal dy. The manual instructed for all physical restraints that me (day or night) during the riod and code the frequency used; Code 1, used less than used daily. The steps for etermining physical restraint iew the resident's medical ian orders, nurses' notes, ocumentation) to determine if were used during the 7-day to further included that any obysical or mechanical device, ent should be classified as a it meets the criteria of the efinition." 155 AM, the Director of wided the surveyor with the titled, "Patient Security ision date of 6/1/2021 and ical System Process - MDS are date of 11/29/2021. The eacelet policy states under the sident/Patient security of the bracelet will be medical record." The cal System Process - MDS	F6	541			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315158	B. WING _			08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	Coordinator/Design with Social Services Nutrition Services. Record Date (ARD) discharged." On 12/4/2023 at 1.3 with the Licensed N (LNHA) and the Dirreview concerns. Tresident #18 and #correctly and those further information 3. On 11/28/23 at 1 observed Resident wheelchair. The resident wheelchair. The resident records. The surveyor review medical records. The was admitted to diagnoses which in EX Order 26.4E	see, Section C. Coordinating s, Recreation Director, 3. Communicates Assessment of for patients being 30 PM, the survey team met dursing Home Administrator ector of Nursing (DON) to the DON stated the MDS for 69 should have been coded errors will be corrected. No provided. 1:48 AM, the surveyor #8 in the room seated in their sident was EX Order 26.4B1 wed Resident #8's hybrid he FS reflected that Resident the facility with medical cluded but were not limited to	F 64			

	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
315158 B. WING	C 12/08/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIDGEWOOD CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450	12/00/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		
The surveyor interviewed the facility's Registered Nurse/MDS Coordinator (RN/MDS-C) who stated that the MDS section for was coded in error. The RN/MDS-C further stated that Resident #8 only had a code in error. The RN/MDS-C further stated that Resident #8 only had a code in error. The RN/MDS-C further stated that Resident #8 only had a code in error. The RN/MDS-C clarified the coding error and informed the surveyor that Resident #8 did not have code in error. 4. On 12/5/23 at 10:43 AM, the surveyor reviewed a closed record. Resident #170 was admitted to the facility on and was discharged to another facility on the facility of medical records. The resident was admitted to the facility with diagnosis that included but were not limited to code in the facility of the progress notes dated documented by the resident's Nurse Practitioner (NP) which indicated that the NP had a discussion with the resident's daughter regarding a recommendation for the resident's daughter regarding a recommendation for the resident to be transferred to the commendation for the resident that Resident #170 was transferred to the commendation for the resident #170 was transferred to the control of the progress notes dated code in the control of the progress notes dated code in the control of the progress notes dated code in the control of the progress notes dated code in the control of the progress notes dated code in the control of the progress notes dated code in the control of the progress notes dated code in the control of the progress notes dated code in the control of the progress notes dated code in the control of the progress notes dated code in the control of the progress notes dated code in the control of the progress notes dated code in the control of the progress notes dated code in the control of the progress notes dated code in the control of the progress notes dated code in the control of the control of the progress notes dated code in the control of		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315158	B. WING			C / 08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OOD CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	resident's discharge She did not provided. On 12/4/23 at 1:24 the above concern DON. The surveyor discharge was considered by the N days before Reside hospital provided. According to the late Medicare/Medicaid Assessment Instrut October 2023) on C "According to the late Medicare/Medicaid Assessment Instrut October 2023) on C unplanned discharge Acute-care transfer or an emergency distabilize a condition admission is required department evaluated leaving the facility at Resident unexpection another setting (e.g. to complete treatments).	cor who stated that the e was considered unplanned. It was cany further information. PM, the surveyor discussed to the facility's LNHA and requestioned if the resident's sidered planned since it was P and the family member 2 ent #170 was transferred to the . No further information was test version of the Center for Services - Resident ment 3.0 Manual (updated Chapter 2-page 39 test version of the Center for Services - Resident ment 3.0 Manual (updated Chapter 2-page 39 "For ge includes, for example: of the resident to a hospital epartment in order to either nor determine if an acute-care ed based on emergency tion; or Resident unexpectedly against medical advice; or edly deciding to go home or to go, due to the resident deciding ent in an alternate setting.)"	F6	41			
F 656 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.21(b)(t Comprehensive Care Plan	F 6	56		12/21/23	
		facility must develop and					

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315158	B. WING		1	C 2/08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OOD CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450		2.00.2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	implement a compression care plan for each resident rights set f §483.10(c)(3), that objectives and time medical, nursing, at needs that are iden assessment. The codescribe the followi (i) The services that or maintain the resiphysical, mental, arrequired under §48 (ii) Any services that under §483.24, §48 provided due to the under §483.10, incleatment under §4 (iii) Any specialized rehabilitative service provide as a result recommendations. findings of the PAS rationale in the resicity (iv) In consultation we resident's represent (A) The resident's plating desired outcomes. (B) The resident's plating the resident's provided contact agency entities, for this pur (C) Discharge plans plan, as appropriate	ehensive person-centered resident, consistent with the orth at §483.10(c)(2) and includes measurable frames to meet a resident's and mental and psychosocial tified in the comprehensive comprehensive care plan must are to be furnished to attain dent's highest practicable and psychosocial well-being as 3.24, §483.25 or §483.40; and at would otherwise be required 3.25 or §483.40 but are not resident's exercise of rights uding the right to refuse 83.10(c)(6). services or specialized es the nursing facility will of PASARR If a facility disagrees with the ARR, it must indicate its dent's medical record. With the resident and the tative(s)-goals for admission and oreference and potential for acilities must document at's desire to return to the sessed and any referrals to ies and/or other appropriate	F 6	556		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315158	B. WING		12/08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 830 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 656	§483.21(b)(3) The by the facility, as of care plan, must- (iii) Be culturally-co. This REQUIREMED by: Complaint #NJ001 Based on observat review it was detendevelop a compreh plan for 1 of 20 rescomprehensive car deficient practice which revealed the the complaint of the care plan for 1 of 20 rescomprehensive car deficient practice which revealed the the complaint of the care plan for 1 of 20 rescomprehensive car deficient practice which revealed the the care plan for Mental Status (included but were resident's cognitive for Mental Status (included but were rewith eating, bathing #270 also required transfers and bed resident's daily rour desident's daily rour for the resident's daily rour for the resident for the r	services provided or arranged utlined by the comprehensive impetent and trauma-informed. NT is not met as evidenced 58121 ion, interview, and record mined that the facility failed to rensive, person-centered care idents reviewed for e plans (Resident #270). This ras evidenced by the following: viewed the hybrid (paper and record of Resident #270 following: imum Data Set (MDS), an facilitate care, dated ent had diagnoses that not limited to. EX Order 26.4B1 e facility assessed the status using a Brief Interview BIMS). The resident scored an indicated that the resident had sident was NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 and locomotion. Resident with Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 with	F 656	Resident # 270 had a care plan wh was not personalized and had many blanks. Education was provided to the Department Manager in regards to personalizing the care plan and get input from various sources such as, resident, nursing assistants, family, friends. Recreation Director will be providing an QAPI audit weekly in conjunction with scheduled Care planeetings for the next 3 months to e that interventions are personalized have input from all parties. The audit focus on Person Centered Care Plane 1) How the Corrective action will be accomplished for the residents foun be affected? Resident #270 was reviewed with Activities Director and revised to incompresonalized interventions. 2) How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected? All residents have the potential to be affected by not having updated and personalized care plans. Prior to the weekly Interdisciplinary meetings Department Heads will be completing a review of all care planensure that the interventions are update and residents preferences are	ting ting the and an ensure and lit will ans be and to clude er e

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315158	B. WING			12/0) 08/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	S1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12/	00/2023
					30 FRANKLIN TPK		
RIDGEW	OOD CENTER			R	IDGEWOOD, NJ 07450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	K	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	routines that are may preferences". There CP. The intervention blank areas and included the form between meals and important for me to asI keep undiscussions with an discussions, listening magazines, reading computer, watching that do not apply) (specify leisure optically leisure optically like to use a computer out the window, lay read, think, watch T (Delete loassessment.)It is outside when the weating/drinking, play gardening, napping talking/visiting, tannowatching/wildlife ob (Delete all benefit from accom limitations by using materials/equipmer others (Delete on 12/6/23 at 11:45 the Director of Nurse concerns for Resider resident centered opreferences. The Delete on the concerns for Resider resident centered opreferences.	unity to engage in daily eaningful relative to their e was no goal indicated in the ns were not completed, with dividualized to Resident #270 llowing: " I like to snack prefer It is have reading materials such p with the news by other person, group ng to the radio, reading the provided to the radio of people I like to participate in ons) with groups of people I ter, do so down/rest, meditate, pray, to the rotation information if initial important for me to go eather is good and enjoy ying games or sports, sitting, smoking,	F 6	56	identified. 3) What measures will be put into to systematic changes made to ensithe deficient practice will not occur MDS coordinator or Designee will be auditing the resident care plans at Interdisciplinary meetings weekly to care plans are personalized, review and updated. 4) How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure complism MDS coordinator or designee will reon the accuracy of interventions an interventions were timely and personalized. Findings will be report Monthly for the next 3 Months during QAPI meetings.	e verify yed, ance. eport d that	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY IPLETED
		315158	B. WING			C 08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OOD CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Licensed Nursing I the DON, the previous the DON, the previous nurse were informed #270's CP not being resident centered. In provided by the factor is provided by the factor is previously the factor is provided by the provided patient, patient reproduction, and outcomes" NJAC 8:39- 11.2 (discontinuous communication, and outcomes"	entries were blank. PM, the surveyor met with the dome Administrator (LNHA), ous DON and the regional ed of the concerns for Resident gromprehensive, and No further information was illity. lity's provided facility titled, Care Plan" with a revised date under Purpose read: "To ne patient's highest practicable ad psychological wellbeingTo one munication between resentative, and team to and resident representative of care, ensure effective doptimize clinical (1); 27.1 (a) and Revision (2)(i)-(iii) Phensive Care Plans must a 7 days after completion of assessment. interdisciplinary team, that limited to	F 6			12/28/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315158	B. WING		12/08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 657	(D) A member of fo (E) To the extent properties the resident and the An explanation must medical record if the and their resident root practicable for the resident's care plan (F) Other appropriated disciplines as deteror as requested by (iii)Reviewed and root team after each as comprehensive and assessments. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observative review, it was deterorise a resident's of 20 residents review. This deficient practical following: 1. On 11/28/23 at 1 observed Resident their wheelchair. The X Order 26.4B	od and nutrition services staff. racticable, the participation of e resident's representative(s). It is included in a resident's e participation of the resident epresentative is determined the development of the nutre staff or professionals in rained by the resident's needs the resident. Evised by the interdisciplinary sessment, including both the did quarterly review Nor is not met as evidenced that the facility failed to comprehensive care plan for 2 ewed, Resident #54 and ince was identified by the 1:40 AM, the surveyor #54 in the day room seated in the resident was a seated was a sea	F 657	Timely completion of Care Plan Revisions for resident #54 and #8 a relates to management. 1) How the Corrective action will be affected? Resident #54 and #8 care plans we reviewed and updated with new interventions. Since all residents ha potential to be affected a new commas been developed. 2) How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected. On 12/27/23 staff was provided edu on the development of a new Fall Committee which will monitor falls a prevention. The members will includirector of Nursing, Administration, Director of Therapy, Recreation Director of Therapy.	pee and to ere ave a mittee er ucation and de the

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				E SURVEY PLETED
		315158	B. WING			· ·	08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			33	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 30 FRANKLIN TPK IDGEWOOD, NJ 07450		0.2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	According to Resid Data Set (Q/MDS), facilitate the management of the Brief was not conducted status which reveal EX Order 26.4E Further review of the J1800 for any falls reentry to the facilith had EX Order 26.4E The facility's Direct a copy of the review of the form in had a EX Order 26.4B of the comprehensive car CP for Resident #5 at risk for evised on any of the nor update 2. On 11/28/23 at 1 observed Resident wheelchair. The reserved review of the surveyor review of the nor update 2. On 11/28/23 at 1 observed Resident wheelchair. The reserved review medical records. The surveyor review medical records.	ent #54's Quarterly Minimum an assessment tool used to gement of care, dated Interview for Mental Status due to the resident's led that the resident had a led that the resident had since admission/entry or the revealed that Resident #54 while a lety. Or of Nursing (DON) provided report to the surveyor. A revealed that Resident #54 on EX Order 26.4B1.	F	657	Unit Manager and Nursing Assistants 3) What measures will be put into to systematic changes made to ensure the deficient practice will not occur Meetings will be held on Mondays Fridays. Fall care plans will be add immediately after a fall occurs or in event someone is identified as fall. The care plans will be updated postand be individualized and have strathat coincide with any of the reside condition changes. 4) How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure complic Director of Nursing or designee will on falls on a monthly basis and reveany findings that have a pattern an ensure all members have provided into the fall prevention. Monthly for months.	place sure and ressed the risk. It fall ategies nts ance? I report iew d input	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	CON	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315158	B. WING _			C /08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	A review of the Q/M to facilitate the mar reflected Interview for Menta indicating that the reflected Interview for Menta indicating that the reflected Interview for Menta indicating that the reflected Interview of the J1900 for number of or reentry to the facility. The facility's DON incident report to the form revealed that or incident report to the form revealed that or incident #8 titled, for its comprehensive CP Resident #8 titled, for its comprehensive CP Resident #8 titled, for its control incident that the after the its control incident	ADS, an assessment tool used hagement of care, dated that the resident had a Brief al Status (BIMS) score of the esident was EX Order 26.4B1 are Q/MDS under Section of falls since admission/entry cility revealed that Resident #8 while the resident was corovided a copy of the esurveyor. A review of the Resident #8 had a EX Order 25.4B1 are with a revision date of the list of interventions did CP was revised nor updated 26.4B1).	F 65			
	Standards "#1. All risk of falls upon ac routinely (e.g., qua determine ongoing	ement" under Practice patients will be assessed for dimission, with reassessments rterly, post-fall) performed to need for fall prevention 2.1 Adjust and document				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
315158 B. WING					08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450	, .=.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658 SS=D	individualized intercondition changes. The surveyor intervent that whenever a refacility will hold a cowhat new intervent prevent further falls. The surveyor requefrom the care conferent #54. This facility. On 12/5/23 at 9:56 facility's Licensed Nand the DON regar There was no additionally and the DON regar There was no additionally Services Provided CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Community The services provided CFR(s): 483.21(b)(s) Community The services pro	vention strategies as patient viewed the DON who stated sident had a fall incident, the are conference to discuss ions should be put in place to s. ested for a documentation erence for both and provided by the surveyor met with the Nursing Home Administrator ding the above concerns. Lional information provided. Meet Professional Standards 3)(i) prehensive Care Plans ded or arranged by the facility, comprehensive care plan, all standards of quality. No in the surveyor met with	F 6	Medication documentation was inaccurate for residents #24, #36, and #8 had a physician order that transcribed. Resident #8 had an ca EX Order 26.481 to be done ev	was not order for ery year was not	12/21/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315158	B. WING		C 12/08/2023	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIDGEWOOD CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450	1 12/00	72020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	transcribing a phys 1 out of 20 resident This deficient pract following:	ician's order for EX Order 25.4B1 for its reviewed, Resident #8. ice was evidenced by the irsey Statutes Annotated, Title	F 658	accomplished for the residents for be affected? All nursing staff were in-serviced Narcotic counts and reconciliation shift of the CMUR and eMar. Reswill have the order clarified and cout for MEXEC. Order 26:4.b.1. Staff we	on n per ident #8 arried	
	45. Chapter 11. Nu Practice Act for the "The practice of nu professional nurse treating human resphysical and emotions such services as can health counseling, supportive to or respond executing med by a licensed or oth physician or dentisting.	rsing Board. The Nurse State of New Jersey states: rsing as a registered is defined as diagnosing and ponses to actual and potential onal health problems, through ase finding, health teaching, and provision of care storative of life and wellbeing, ical regimens as prescribed herwise legally authorized t."		in-serviced on inputting orders wi signatures. 2) How the facility will identify of residents having the potential to affected? All residents have the potential to affected. 3) What measures will be put into systematic changes made to e the deficient practice will not occur will be responsible for reconciliating start and end of their shift to ensuaccuracy of administration. When	th her be to place nsure ur? Staff on at the ure	
	45, Chapter 11. Nu Practice Act for the "The practice of nu nurse is defined as responsibilities with finding; reinforcing teaching program to counseling and pro restorative care, un registered nurse or authorized physicial. On 11/30/23, the EX Order 26.4B1 for reviewed the Contractice of the process of the practice	e surveyor reviewed the use of r Resident #24. The surveyor olled Medication Utilization medication declining sheet for		discrepancy occurs they will start discrepancy investigation form ar the Director of Nursing immediate 4) How the facility will monitor it corrective actions to ensure compound Pharmacy consultant will audit the Monthly MAR and CMUR for inconsistencies. Medication regin Review will be given to the Admir and Director of nursing for review Director of Nursing or designee with shift counts daily for 2 weeks that times a week for 2 weeks. The Director of Nursing or Design report findings to the Performance	nd inform hely. soliance hen histrator fill audit h, 3 hally 2 hee will	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315158	B. WING				08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			33	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 30 FRANKLIN TPK IDGEWOOD, NJ 07450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	medication), deliver on The surveyor review medical records. The Admission Red summary) reflected admitted to the faci which included but According to Reside Data Set (Q/MDS), facilitate the manage of the medical status with the Brief (BIMS) was very cognitive status with the decomparing the CMUR and the elect administration record discrepants when reviewing the an entry for X Order 26.4B1. When reviewing the an entry for X Order 26.4B1. When reviewing the an entry for X Order 26.4B1. When reviewing the an entry for X Order 26.4B1. When reviewing the an entry for X Order 26.4B1. When reviewing the an entry for X Order 26.4B1.	wed Resident #24's hybrid and (AR) (an admission that Resident #24 was lity with medical diagnoses was not limited to an assessment tool used to tement of care, dated Interview for Mental Status due to the resident's the revealed that the resident with both and are dates documenting on the actronic medication and (eMAR) for COURT 26.481 and and cies were noted. are CMUR, the surveyor noted and the CMUR, the surveyor noted and the CMUR, the surveyor noted and the CMUR, the surveyor noted are CMUR, the surveyor noted and the CMUR, the surveyor noted are CMUR, the surveyor noted	F 6	558	Improvement Committee monthly fithree months. The Performance Improvement Committee will evalu determine the effectiveness of the ensure substantial compliance is achieved and determine if further monitoring and evaluation is required.	ate and plan to	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315158	B. WING			08/2023
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIDGEWOOD CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	document the administration recording to Resident but was not cresident was not cresident was not cresident was not cresident surveyor reviewed. According to Resid Data Set (A/MDS), facilitate the manage the BIMS was not cresident surveyor reviewed was not cresident surveyor reviewed. According to Resid Data Set (A/MDS), facilitate the manage the BIMS was not cresident surveyor resident surveyor resident surveyor resident surveyor recording to Resident surveyor resident surveyor resident surveyor resident surveyor removed from stock Resident #36 on Review of the document the administration recording to Resident #36 on Review of the document the administration recording to Resident #36 on Review of the document the administration recording to Review of the document the administration recording the review of the document the document the administration recording the review of the document the docum	e surveyor reviewed the use of for Resident #36. The the CMUR sheet for Resident 6.4B1 (acy on acy o	F 6	58		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315158	B. WING_			C 08/2023
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIDGEWOOD CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450	12	0012020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	3. On 11/30/23, the EX Order 26.4B1 surveyor reviewed #358's EX Order by the provider pha When comparing the CMUR and the elect administration recordiscrepancies were When reviewing the an entry for EX Or removed from stock Resident #58 on Review of the document the administration records. The surveyor review medical records. The AR reflected the	e surveyor reviewed the use of for Resident #58. The the CMUR sheet for Resident 26.4B1 , delivered rmacy on the extronic medication and (eMAR) for extronic medication to extronic medication extronic medic	F 6	58		
	, the BIMS v	ent #58's A/MDS) dated was not conducted due to the status which revealed that Order 26.4B1				
		I0 PM, the surveyor N who stated that all				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
315158 B. WING				08/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIDGEWOOD CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	controlled substance should be signed at CMUR sheet and the administered to the On 12/6/23 at 10:14 interviewed the Core (CPHARMD) who so CMUR sheets to at She explained that documentation on the documentation of the MAR to make sure 4. On 11/28/23 at 1 observed Resident wheelchair. The reserved Resident wheelchair and reflected to diagnoses which in EX Order 26.4E	ces removed from stock is removed on the declining men signed in the eMAR as a resident. 4 AM, the surveyor insultant Pharmacist stated that she randomly picks udit for accuracy of inventory, she does not compare the che CMUR with the men administration on the entitle that both are aligned. 1:48 AM, the surveyor #8 in the room seated in their sident was EX Order 26.4B1 wed Resident #8's hybrid men AR reflected that Resident the facility with medical cluded but not limited to that the resident had a Brief I Status (BIMS) score of the sident was EX Order 26.4B1. In titled, "Consultant cation Regimen Review" dated indicated "EX Order 26.4B1 ound in the record. Please as EX Order 26.4B1 next lab	F 65			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315158	B. WING	B. WING		C 12/08/2023	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIDGEWOOD CENTER			33	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 30 FRANKLIN TPK IDGEWOOD, NJ 07450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 712 SS=D	a physician's order date of a day every for more further review of R did not reveal any lordered test was doorder. On 12/4/23 at 1:24 the above concern Nursing Home Adm Nursing. The DON was not according was no further infor NJAC 8:39-27.1 (a) NJAC 8:39-27.1 (a) NJAC 8:39-11.2 (b) Physician Visits-Fre CFR(s): 483.30(c) (c) §483.30(c) Frequer §483.30(c) Frequer §483.30(c) A physician at least of 90 days after admis 60 thereafter. §483.30(c)(2) A physician visit was referenced to the sixth was referen	rer Summary Report revealed dated 1 with a start one time on the start one time on the sesident #8's medical records aboratory results that the one according to physician's PM, the surveyor discussed to the facility's Licensed on the fa		712			12/21/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315158	B. WING		12/08/2023
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIDGEWOOD CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 712	required visits in SI alternate between physician and visits nurse practitioner of accordance with parties REQUIREMED by: Based on interview determined that the the physician responsive of residents conductive wrote progress not days. This deficient of 20 (Resident #8 physician visits and following: 1. On 11/28/23 at 1 observed Resident wheelchair. The reserved Resident wheelchair. The reserved records. The surveyor review medical records. The admission summar was admitted to the diagnoses which in EX Order 26.4 E	e option of the physician, NFs, after the initial visit, may personal visits by the s by a physician assistant, or clinical nurse specialist in aragraph (e) of this section. NT is not met as evidenced or, and record review, it was e facility failed to ensure that consible for supervising the care ceted face to face visits and es at least once every sixty the practice was identified for 2 and Resident #1) reviewed for the was evidenced by the 1:48 AM, the surveyor #8 in the room seated in their sident was EX Order 26.4BT wed Resident #8's hybrid the Admission Record (AR) (an ty) reflected that Resident #8 e facility with medical cluded but were not limited to arterly Minimum Data Set sment tool used to facilitate for care, dated esident had a Brief Interview BIMS) score of BIMS) score of Indicating	F 712	Resident #8 and #1 did not receive frequency of physician visits at least every 30 days for the first 90 days of least once every 60 days thereafter 1). How the Corrective action will be accomplished for the residents four be affected? All residents have the potential to be affected by this prace Medical Director was informed that resident #8 and #1 were in need of physician visit and it was scheduled the week of physician visit and it was scheduled the week of physician visit and it was scheduled the week of physician visit and it was scheduled the week of physician visit and it was scheduled the week of physician visit and it was scheduled the week of physician visit and it was scheduled the week of physician visit and it was scheduled the week of physician visit and it was scheduled the week of physician visit and it was scheduled the week of physician visit and it was scheduled the week of physician visit and it was scheduled the week of physician visit and it was scheduled the week of physician visit and it was scheduled that residents and expectations. 2) How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected? The Medical Records Director will be put into to systematic changes made to ensure that residents to be seen the last of the month for the next month. 4) How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure compliance of the visits will be tracked weekly for	et or at or at or on at or or on at or on at or on at or on at or

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315158	B. WING _			C /08/2023	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIDGEWOOD CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 712	A review of the Phyreflected the follow 6/23/23 Physician part Advanced Practice 7/7/23 Physician part APN. 7/31/23 Physician part APN. 8/30/23 Physician part APN. 9/26/23 Physician part APN. 9/26/23 Physician part APN. There was no document and physician visited and least every 60 days On 12/4/23 at 1:24 the above concerns Nursing Home Adm Nursing. 2. On 11/28/23 at 1 observed Resident EX Order 26.4 The surveyor review medical records with According to the Afthe facility with diagram and the facility with diagram and the facility with diagram and the Phyrevealed that Resident Areview of the Phyrevealed	visician's progress notes ing: progress notes completed by Nurse (APN). rogress notes completed by progress notes	F 71	next 3 months. Monthly reserved at the QAPI for co			

PRINTED: 03/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315158	B. WING			C 12/08/2023	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIDGEWOOD CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 712	2023 and October 2 physician conducte visits with Resident collaboration with the visits. On 12/6/23 at 11:47 the physician via a acknowledged that physician's progres days.	ent on 1 and and mentation between March 2023 that the primary dalternating face to face #1 while working in he nurse practitioner (NP)	F 7	12			
F 755 SS=D	Nursing Home Adm Nursing. No further the facility. N.J.A.C 8:39-23.2(c Pharmacy	Pharmacist/Records	F 7:	55		12/21/23	
	drugs and biologica them under an agre §483.70(g). The fa personnel to admin	Services ovide routine and emergency als to its residents, or obtain eement described in cility may permit unlicensed ister drugs if State law nder the general supervision of					
	pharmaceutical ser that assure the acc	ures. A facility must provide vices (including procedures urate acquiring, receiving, ministering of all drugs and					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	E CONSTRUCTION (X:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315158		B. WING	C 12/08/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIDGEWOOD CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450	.=. 00.2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)	
F 755	§483.45(b) Service must employ or obto pharmacist who- §483.45(b)(1) Proviaspects of the provide facility. §483.45(b)(2) Estain receipt and dispositions sufficient detail to expression order and that and the decimal factories in order and that and the reconciliation; and sugariant suga	the needs of each resident. Consultation. The facility ain the services of a licensed desconsultation on all ision of pharmacy services in the blishes a system of records of the services in the blishes a system of records of the services in the blishes a system of records of the services in the blishes a system of records of the services in a system of records are account of all controlled drugs in the services are account of all controlled and periodically reconciled. The services are account of all controlled and periodically reconciled. The services are account of all controlled and record the services are account of all controlled and record the services are account of all controlled. The surveyor munit inspections of the services are account of all controlled medication.	F 758	Resident #2 had Incorrect informatio the facility Controlled Medication Utilization Record. Wasted medication not have a witnessed signature. Rout Reconciliation of Controlled Substance should be performed by two licensed nurses and authorized and licensed healthcare professional. Facility staff failed to recognize the recent medical order was not the same as the house so it could be changed to the appropriate order in the system. 1) How the Corrective action will be accomplished for the residents found have been affected Controlled Substance Inventory declining sheets on med carts were reviewed and reconciled on 11/30	n did ine ces tion

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315158	B. WING		1	08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	The medication was pharmacy to the fact documented that or tablets left. The CN line signed with a day tablet left in the in the signed with a day tablet left in the in the signed with a day tablet left in the in the surveyor intervolutes (LPN) #1 who cart and asked to supply the surveyor information (DON) of this discretion of the surveyor information (DON) of this discretion of the surveyor that the surveyor that the surveyor that the surveyor that the CMUR sheets for the sheet dated with did not have 1 left of documented after the with a provider delivith that "1" was remove at 9:00 AM duplicated 8/18/23 sheet. The DON stated the provider pharmacy should have been residued that the provider pharmacy should have been residued that the provider pharmacy should have been residued to the signed that the provider pharmacy should have been residued to the signed that the provider pharmacy should have been residued to the signed that the provider pharmacy should have been residued to the signed that the provider pharmacy should have been residued to the signed that the sig	there were no more that there was eventory. The CMUR then had an additional atte of the Licensed Practical to was utilizing the medication ee the medication. When he locked control substance find the one tablet of a could not explain why the et documented in the	F 75	2) How the facility will identify oth residents having the potential to affected All residents have the potential to affected by this deficient practice. 3) What measures will be put it place or systematic changes made ensure the deficient practice will reflect All License nurses will be rein-se on controlled substances policy a procedure All License nurses will be re in-se on declination shift count sheets. 4) How the facility will monitor corrective actions to ensure compounts of the count is being containly a weeks, 3 times a week a weeks then weekly x 2 weeks.	be nto le to not recur riviced nd riviced its oliance olled mpleted	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315158	B. WING _			C / 08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	2. During the facilit investigated a facilit the possible loss of EX Order 26.4B1 On 11/28/23 at 12:4 a reportable event of Jersey Department 2/10/23 at 2:30 PM reportable event renarcotic audit compensation of the EX Order 26.4B1 The DON presented the incident to the extension at the conclusion the nurse on duty horemoval of the EX Order 26.4 medication administration administration administration of the CMUR for Resident the EX Order 26.4B1 in the eMAR at 4:56 shift had ended. Review of the Consand Med Cart Audit items for count. Do	the inventory, was still active edication was no longer there. Ty annual survey, the surveyor ty reportable that related to a controlled substance, belonging to Resident #36. The PM, the surveyor discussed that was sent to the New of Health (NJDOH) on with the DON. The lated to a medication cart bleted by the Consultant mD) who found that the actual der 26.481 was 14 yet the transfer was 14 yet the transfer to document the corder 26.481 the CMUR, menting the administration of the investigation was that and forgotten to document the corder 26.481 the CMUR, menting the administration of the investigation of the investigation was that and forgotten to document the corder 26.481 the CMUR, menting the administration of the investigation was that and forgotten to document the corder 26.481 the CMUR, menting the administration of the investigation was that and forgotten to document the corder 26.481 the CMUR, menting the administration of the corder 26.481 the CMUR, menting the administration of the corder 26.481 the CMUR, menting the administration of the corder 26.481 the CMUR, menting the administration of the corder 26.481 the CMUR, menting the administration of the corder 26.481 the CMUR, menting the administration of the corder 26.481 the CMUR, menting the administration of the corder 26.481 the CMUR, menting the administration of the corder 26.481 the CMUR, menting the administration of the corder 26.481 the CMUR, menting the administration of the corder 26.481 the CMUR, menting the administration of the corder 26.481 the CMUR, menting the administration of the corder 26.481 the CMUR, menting the administration of the corder 26.481 the CMUR, menting the administration of the corder 26.481 the CMUR, menting the administration of the corder 26.481 the CMUR, menting the administration of the corder 26.481 the corder 2		55		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315158	B. WING			C / 08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OOD CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	indicated 15. DON On 12/5/23 at 1:19 the Consultant Pharecapped the discreexplained that she substance medication unit. The CPHARM happening with nares. 3. On 11/28/23 at 1 reviewed the CMUI belonging to Reside was noted having 38/17/23 and 9/24/23 revealed that 7/11/2 signatures with one witness to the destruction only have the matter with the surveyor that she in "Wasted" did not have the "Wasted" did not have the "Wasted" did not have the "Wasted" was infacility. The surveyor review DON for clarification on the surveyor review the "Wasted" on the	th 14, count down sheet aware." PM, the surveyor interviewed rmacist (CPHARMD) who epancy. The CPHARMD picks 3 random controlled on to audit monthly on each D stated, "This should not be cotics." 12:40 PM, the surveyor R sheet for X Order 26.4B1 ent #24. The CMUR sheet tablets "Wasted" on 7/11/23, 3. Review of the three dates 23 and 8/17/23 both had 2 of the signatures being a ruction. The 9/24/23 d one signature of a nurse. 15 PM, the surveyor discussed DON who informed the ever noticed that the 9/24/23 ave a witnessed signature. If that the nurse who signed to longer employed by the wed the CMUR sheet with the number of the reason. The DON could was wasted on three	F 7	55		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315158	B. WING _			C / 08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	did not notice the notice "Wasted" EX onoticed, I definitely the DON. Review of the Rout Controlled Substan reconciliation shou licensed nurses or licensed healthcare Before destruction substances the assishould count the notice the substance of the substance	nissing second signature for	F 75			
	Review of Controlled Destruction: "Two I required to destroy controlled substance 4. On 11/30/23 at 9 observed LPN#1 at Resident #53. Resist the medication not in the medication available back up r LPN#1 stated she will pharmacy and sign electronic Medicatic (eMAR) as not give The Surveyor review.	ed Drugs: Management of icensed professionals are and document destruction of ces per state regulation." :40 AM, the surveyor dminister medication to dent #53 was due to receive Corder 26.4B1 LPN#1 stated it was on cart and that it was not an inedication in the facility. Would re-order from the ed the medication Record				
	A physician's order	, dated 1 ^{Nume Order2548} read,				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315158	B. WING				C 08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			33	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 80 FRANKLIN TPK IDGEWOOD, NJ 07450	121	0012023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	- 1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	A review of the Nov documented the nurses as administed on 11/30/23 at 11:0 interviewed LPN#1 medication from ph medication was not stock. LPN#1 states previous entries be and directed the sufurther information. On 11/30/23 at 11:3 interviewed a pharm provider pharmacy medication order are the order was place medication and was as it was an over the covered by the pharmacy's billing of 11/24/23 a form expressional nurse to provide the covered. The pharmacy is billing of 11/30/23 at 12:5 regional nurse to provide the covered by the order was not covered. The pharmacy is billing of 11/30/23 at 12:5 regional nurse to provide the covered by the order was not available.	psule by mouth times a 26.4B1 ". ember 2023 eMAR Corder 26.4B1 was signed by the ered to the resident. 9 AM, the surveyor who stated she re-ordered armacy and confirmed the part of the facility's house dishe could not speak to the ing signed as administered reveyor to the unit manager for acist (RPh) at the facility's about the cancelled by the pharmacy e counter medication not remacy. She further stated the dept faxed to the facility on claining that the medication here was not further requests did to the medication	F 7	755			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		COMPLETED	
		315158	B. WING _			C 08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450	, . <u></u>	30.202
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	DON, Licensed Nur (LNHA), and the re- for the delivered and not a cart. On 12/6/23 9:17 AM the DON, LNHA, ar previous DON state	rsing Home Administer gional nurse of the concerns dication, that was not vailable in the medication M, the survey team met with and previous DON. The ed they have EX Order 26.4B1 in stock in the facility and	F 75	55		
	DON and previous was differentered on 11/24/23 the nurse did not se order when entering record. The previous	n giving that medication. The DON acknowledged the ferent from the ordered 3. The previous DON stated elect the appropriate g it into the electronic medical is DON stated the order was 3 after the surveyor's inquiry.				
	General Dose Prep Administration" with under Procedure it should verify that the are correct when coorder on the medical 4.1 Facility staff s	lity provided policy titled, "6.0 paration and Medication in a revised date of 1/1/22, read, "3.7 Facility staff in medication name and dose empared to the medication administration order should:4.1.2 Confirm that it is most recent medication				
F 880 SS=D	NJAC 8:39-29.2; 29 Infection Prevention CFR(s): 483.80(a)(n & Control	F 88	0		12/21/23
	infection prevention	Control tablish and maintain an and control program e a safe, sanitary and				

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315158	B. WING			C 08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUND CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	development and tr diseases and infect §483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must est and control program a minimum, the following §483.80(a)(1) A systidentifying, reporting controlling infection diseases for all resivisitors, and other in under a contractual facility assessment §483.70(e) and following standards; §483.80(a)(2) Writth procedures for the but are not limited to (i) A system of surving possible communical infections before the persons in the facilial (ii) When and to who communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and treprecautions to be for infections; (iv) When and how resident; including (A) The type and disease (A) The type and disease standard in the facilial of the	mment and to help prevent the ransmission of communicable tions. In prevention and control stablish an infection prevention in (IPCP) that must include, at owing elements: It is the for preventing, go, investigating, and is and communicable idents, staff, volunteers, individuals providing services arrangement based upon the conducted according to owing accepted national I is an an accepted national include, or include in the include, or include in the include in t	F 8	80		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		COMPLETED				
		315158	B. WING _			08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OOD CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	least restrictive post the circumstances. (v) The circumstances. (v) The circumstand must prohibit employing disease or infected contact with reside contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygie by staff involved in §483.80(a)(4) A systidentified under the corrective actions to §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must hat transport linens so infection. §483.80(f) Annual of the facility will contact linens and update to the facility will contact lines. Based on observation performing hand hyblood pressure cuff administration for 1 observed during munits observed. This evidenced by the form of 11/30/23 at 9:02	hat the isolation should be the sible for the resident under ces under which the facility byees with a communicable skin lesions from direct ints or their food, if direct the disease; and ine procedures to be followed direct resident contact. Istem for recording incidents afacility's IPCP and the aken by the facility. Indle, store, process, and as to prevent the spread of the review. Induct an annual review of its ineir program, as necessary. The is not met as evidenced to follow appropriate actices of appropriately by giene and disinfection of a foused during medication of 4 nursing staff members and discinent practice was	F 88	During observation of medication RN#1 was out of compliance with Infection control protocols. RN#1 wash hands before and after continuously outside the structure water. He was also observed dry hands with a towel that was placed in the resident of the sink. 1) How the Corrective action was accomplished for the residents for the saffected?	th 1 did not ntact with t rub eam of ying his ced on the found to	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315158	B. WING		12/08	/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPODE DEFICIENCY)	BE C	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	medication to Reside hands with alcoholappropriately before the resident's blood disinfect the blood entering the room a blood pressure. Prior to exiting Rest to wash his hands a placed paper towel turned on the water his hands with water seconds outside the rinsing, dried his hawas on the side of paper towel to turn proceeded to exit the 41's medication. On 11/30/23 at 9:18 RN#1 prepare the inhands upon reenter administer the medication on the water from the sink hands for 3 second prior to rinsing, dried towel from the displanother of the paper on 11/30/23 at 9:28 RN#1 administer the went to get Resider from the medication prior to exiting the interest of the paper on the medication prior to exiting the interest of the paper on the medication prior to exiting the interest of the paper of the medication prior to exiting the interest of the paper of the medication prior to exiting the interest of the paper of the medication prior to exiting the interest of the paper of the paper of the medication prior to exiting the interest of the paper o	dent #41. RN#1 sanitized his based hand rub (ABHR) e entering the room to check a pressure. RN#1 did not pressure machine prior to and checking Resident #41's dident #41's room, RN#1 went at the resident's sink. RN#1 son the side of the sink and faucet. He applied soap, wet er, lathered his hands for 6 er running water prior to ands with a paper towel that the sink, and used another off the faucet. RN #1 he room to prepare Resident O AM, the surveyor observed medication and wash his ring the resident's room to ication. Of faucet, wet his hands with applied soap, lathered his so outside the running water ed his hands with a paper enser on the wall and used er towels to turn off the faucet. O AM, the surveyor observed he resident's medication and mt #41 another cup of water	F 880	washing technique later the same Infection Prevention Nurse. 2) How the facility will identify oth residents having the potential to be affected? All residents have a potential to be affected. 3) What measures will be put into to systematic changes made to en the deficient practice will not occur Infection Prevention Nurse will be providing education to all staff on phand washing technique. 4) How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure compl Infection Prevention Nurse or designated by will be conducting weekly random of 10 staff from various department weekly for the next 3 months. Here will be reported on during monthly meetings to ensure all departments aware of proper handwashing guidents.	o place sure ? oroper iance. gnee audits ts findings QAPI s are	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315158	B. WING _			C / 08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	wet his hands with soap, lathered his lather running water path with a paper towel and used another of the faucet. On 11/30/23 at 9:20 RN#1, upon complessident #41 and phis hands at the sink hands for 3 second prior to rinsing, driet towel from the dispanother paper towel RN#1 was observed medication administ (indicating medication administ (indicating medication administ) (indicating the blood properties of the blood path was completed disinfecting the blood path was condead that hand 30 seconds and was surveyor the correct In addition, RN#1 emedical equipment	water from the sink, applied hands for 8 seconds outside orior to rinsing, dried his hands from the dispenser on the wall of the paper towels to turn off 8 AM, the surveyor observed eting medication passage to orior to exiting the room wash	F 8	80		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315158	B. WING _			C / 08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450	,	30/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	his hands for less the disinfecting the blook RN#1 explained he washing time was so the blood pressure disinfected. On 12/4/23 at 1:30 Director of Nursing Home Administrato of concerns related handwashing for le of disinfecting the romachine. No verbanoted at this time. On 12/5/23 at 10:33 hand hygiene policithe DON who state their hands for at less their hands for at less and after rewith the resident's elegant years and years are years.	ed the observations of washing han 20 seconds and not od pressure cuff with RN#1. It did not realize his hand so short and acknowledged machine should have been PM, the surveyor informed the (DON), Licensed Nursing r (LNHA) and previous DON to RN#1 observations of ss than 20 seconds and lack eusable blood pressure all response by the facility was AM, the DON provided the y. The surveyor interviewed d that all staff should wash	F 88	30		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315158	B. WING				08/ 2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE FRANKLIN TPK DGEWOOD, NJ 07450	12/V	50/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	must also be cleaned patients" On 12/6/23 at 9:17 LNHA, DON and pr	ge 46 ed/disinfected between AM the surveyor met with the evious DON for any further ther information was provided	F8	80			

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
					С
		060215	B. WING		12/08/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
RIDGEWO	OD CENTER		IKLIN TPK		
			OOD, NJ 07450		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000		
	8:39, standards for lic Facilities. The facility Correction, including deficieny and ensure implemented. Failure result in enforcement the provisions of the Code, Title 8, chapte licensure regulations.	Jersey Administrative code, censure of Long Term Care must submit a Plan of a completion date for each that the plan is to correct deficiencies may action in accordance with New Jersey Administrative 43E, enforcement of			
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandator (a) The facility shall of Federal, State, and lo regulations.	omply with applicable	S 560		12/21/23
	by: Based on observation pertinent facility docu determined the facility required minimum dir ratios as mandated b This deficient practice following.	y failed to maintain the ect care staff-to-resident y the State of New Jersey. e was evidenced by the		Deficient in C.N.A. staffing for 14 out of 14-day shift schedules. 1) How the Corrective action will be accomplished? Recruitment and retention meeting with held weekly to assist in identifying open positions and recruitment efforts.	II be en
	112. An Act concerning nursing homes and some series of Statutes. Be It Enacted by the Assembly of the State Minimum staffing requeffective 2/1/21.	requirement, CHAPTER ng staffing requirements for upplementing Title 30 of the he Senate and General e of New Jersey: C.30:13-18 uirements for nursing homes ding any other staffing		2) How the facility will identify other of opportunities? Continue weekly recruitment and rete with the corporate recruiter. 3) What measures will be put into pit to systematic changes made to ensur deficient practice will not occur? Weekly communication meetings have	ntion ace e the

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

12/29/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	060215	B. WING	C 12/08/2023			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, STA	NTE, ZIP CODE			
DIDCEWOOD CENTER	330 FRAN	KLIN TPK				
RIDGEWOOD CENTER	RIDGEWO	OD, NJ 07450				
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE		
S 560 Continued From page	1	S 560				
requirements as may be every nursing home as P.L.1976, c.120 (C.30: to P.L.1971, c.136 (C.2 maintain the following resident ratios: (1) one certified nurse identified nurse idents for the day shows a certified nurse aides, a shall be signed in to we aide and shall perform and (3) one direct care residents for the night shall be signed in to we aide and shall perform and (3) one direct care residents for the night shall be signed in the nursing home, the shall be exempt from any increase in the nursing home, the sexempt from any increase ratios for a period of nithe date of the expansion. (1) The computation staffing ratios shall be explace. (2) If the application subsection a. of this sea a whole number of direct care starounded to the next high the resulting ratio, carring is fifty-one hundredths.	be established by law, a defined in section 2 of 13-2) or licensed pursuant 26:2H-1 et seq.) shall minimum direct care staff curse aide to every eight hift; a staff member to every 10 ng shift, provided that no traff members shall be and each staff member ork as a certified nurse certified nurse aide duties; a staff member to every 14 shift, provided that each er shall sign in to work as a diperform certified nurse on of resident census by nursing home shall be ase in direct care staffing ne consecutive shifts from ion of the resident census. The of minimum direct care carried to the hundredth on of the ratios listed in ection results in other than ect care staff, including or a shift, the number of aff members shall be gher whole number when iied to the hundredth place, or higher. The shall be based on the	5 500	been established with the recruiter an open shift reports are being distribute staff who are willing to pick up addition shifts. CSU staffing agency is available assist with staffing needs until new his have completed the orientation procestiring process has also been streamling to assist with new hire orientation. Increased advertising efforts to severaboards and have reached out to seven urse training schools for potential partnerships. 4) How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure compliant Facility Administrator or designee will provide monthly updates on recruitmeand retention during monthly QAPI meetings for the next 3 months. The report will focus on recruitment efforts areas of opportunities.	d to nal e to res ess. ned al job ral		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
741012741	or correction.	IBERTII IO/RIOR MONBER.	A. BUILDING: _		OOMI EETEB			
	060215		B. WING		12/0	; 8/2023		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	•			
DIDGEWO	OOD CENTER	330 FRANI	KLIN TPK					
KIDGEWC	OD CENTER	RIDGEWO	OD, NJ 07450					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
S 560	Continued From page	2	S 560					
S 560	nursing homes as ma Commissioner of Hea care staff, including or restrict the ability of a staffing levels, at any established minimum. A review of "New Jers Long Term Care Asse Program Nurse Staffingeriod beginning 11/1 revealed the facility withe State of New Jers requirements for 14 of The facility was deficing residents on 14 of 14. -11/12/23 had 4 CNAs shift, required at least -11/13/23 had 5 CNAs shift, required at least -11/16/23 had 6 CNAs shift, required at least -11/17/23 had 6 CNAs shift, required at least -11/17/23 had 6 CNAs shift, required at least -11/18/23 had 6 CNAs shift, required at least -11/19/23 had 5 CNAs shift, required at least -11/19/23 had 5 CNAs shift, required at least	taffing requirements for by be required by the alth for staff other than direct sertified nurse aides, or to nursing home to increase time, beyond the sey Department of Health sesment and Survey and Report" for the 2-week 2/23 and ending 11/25/23 are not in compliance with sey minimum staffing for day shifts. ent in CNA staffing for day shifts as follows: s for 72 residents on the day as 9 CNAs. s for 72 residents on the day as 9 CNAs. s for 72 residents on the day as 9 CNAs. s for 72 residents on the day as 9 CNAs. s for 72 residents on the day as 9 CNAs. s for 73 residents on the day as 9 CNAs. s for 73 residents on the day as 9 CNAs. s for 73 residents on the day as 9 CNAs. s for 73 residents on the day as 9 CNAs. s for 73 residents on the day as 9 CNAs. s for 73 residents on the day as 9 CNAs. s for 73 residents on the day as 9 CNAs.	S 560					
	shift, required at least	s for 73 residents on the day t 9 CNAs.						
	-11/22/23 had 6 CNAshift, required at least	s for 73 residents on the day t 9 CNAs.						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.	A. BUILDING: _		COMPLETED		
		060215	B. WING		12/0) 8/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE			
RIDGEWO	OD CENTER	330 FRANK					
		RIDGEWOO	OD, NJ 07450			T	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 560	Continued From page	e 3	S 560				
	-11/23/23 had 7 CNA shift, required at least -11/24/23 had 6 CNA shift, required at least -11/25/23 had 7 CNA shift, required at least On 12/1/23 at 10:00 A	s for 73 residents on the day t 9 CNAs. s for 73 residents on the day t 9 CNAs. s for 72 residents on the day t 9 CNAs. AM, the surveyor discussed taff with the Director of					
S1405	8:39-19.5(a) Mandato Sanitation	ory Infection Control and	S1405			12/21/23	
	complete a health his examination performs advanced practice nuphysician assistant, with first day of employee reassessment by a regiupon employment, the practice nurse's examup to 30 days from the facility shall estal the completeness of pemployees.	irse, or New Jersey licensed within two weeks prior to the ent or upon employment. If ceives a nursing istered professional nurse e physician's or advanced nination may be deferred for e first day of employment. blish criteria for determining physical examinations for					
	This REQUIREMENT by:	is not met as evidenced					

New Jersey Department of Fleatur						
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
			R WING		C	
		060215	B. WING		12/08/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE ZIP CODE		
TO THE OT THE	TO VIDER ON OUT FEET			(12, 211 0052		
RIDGEWO	OD CENTER	330 FRANI				
		RIDGEWO	OD, NJ 07450			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(- /	
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR		
TAG	NEGOLATORT OR L	ESCIDENTIFY TING INFORMATION)	TAG	DEFICIENCY)	INIL 3/112	
S1405	Continued From page	e 4	S1405			
	Based on interview ar	nd review of facility		All new hires must have a physical 2		
		s determined that the facility		weeks prior to first day of employment	i. In	
		all newly hired employees		addition, all new hires must complete	 	
	had completed the re-			2 step TB test prior to reporting for the	 	
		sed to detect individuals with		first day.		
) infection prior to the first		How the Corrective action will be		
	day of employment or	,		accomplished?		
		e was identified for 4 of 5		A new hire onboarding process will be	nut	
		whose personnel record		into place.	put	
	were reviewed, as wa			into piace.		
	following:	as evidenced by the		2) How the facility will identify other		
	ioliowing.			potential areas of concern?		
	On 10/1/02 at 10:57 /	M the currence reviewed		All new hire health folders will be chec	dead	
		AM, the surveyor reviewed				
		5 employees hired within		by Director of Nursing or designee for		
		t showed the following		completion prior to employee starting.		
	information:	a lisassa d Bosetical		0) \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		
		was a Licensed Practical		3) What measures will be put into pl	 	
	Nurse (LPN) with a da			to systematic changes made to ensure	e tne	
		TST performed or Chest		deficient practice will not occur.		
	Xray prior to their hire			No new hire will be scheduled to start		
		was an LPN with a date of		they have documented proof of 2 step	 	
		was only evidence of one		test has been completed and have ha	a a	
		, with a negative result.		physical.		
	There was no evidence	ce of a second 151		A) 1141 6 396 39 39 39		
	performed.	0 (5 11)		4) How the facility will monitor its		
		was a Certified Nursing		corrective actions to ensure compliand	 	
	Assistant Licensed wi			New hire medical files will be checked	and	
		ce of a TST performed or		monitored by Director of Nursing or		
	Chest Xray prior to th			designee. New hire process will not		
		was a Social Worker with a		continue unless the health file is		
		The PE was performed on		completed and signed off on by the		
	. There was evidence of only one TST			Director of Nursing or designee. Medi	 	
	result dated with a negative result.			Records will be reviewed every 2 wee		
	There was no evidence	ce of a second TST		ensure all information is up to date an		
	performed.			reported on monthly at QAPI meetings	s for	
				the next 3 months.		
		Resources Policies and				
		e Health Screening Medical				
	Requirements explain	ns under "Process 2.				
		berculin Skin Test) testing is				

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 33 FRANKLIN TEK RIDGEWOOD CENTER (A4) ID PREPARA (B4) ID PROVIDER OF AUSTRALMENT OF DEFICIABLES (CA4) ID PREPARA (CA5)	` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPLI	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIDGEWOOD CENTER 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450 (X4) III			060215	B. WING		1	
RIDGEWOOD CENTER RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) S1405 Continued From page 5 mandatory for employees who interact with residentsysatients as required by federal, state, or local law." Review of the Safety and Health Policies and Procedures Tuberculosis (TB) Screening explains under "Process 1. TB screening is conducted for new employees including a symptom evaluation, an individual TB risk assessment, and a screening test (BAMT is a single test procedure or TST is a 2 step test procedure) for those without documented prior TB Disease or Latent TB Infection." On 12/1/23 at 2:58 PM, the survey team met with the facility's Licensed Nursing Home Administrator (LNHA), Director of Nursing (DON), and discussed the above concerns. On 12/4/23 at 10:05 AM, the survey team met with the facility's Licensed Nursing Home Administrator (LNHA), Director of Nursing (DON), and no further information was submitted.	NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD		TE, ZIP CODE	1 12/0	
PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION PREFIX TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE	RIDGEWO	OOD CENTER					
mandatory for employees who interact with residents/patients as required by federal, state, or local law." Review of the Safety and Health Policies and Procedures Tuberculosis (TB) Screening explains under "Process 1. TB screening is conducted for new employees including a symptom evaluation, an individual TB risk assessment, and a screening test (BAMT is a single test procedure or TST is a 2 step test procedure) for those without documented prior TB Disease or Latent TB Infection." On 12/1/23 at 2:58 PM, the survey team met with the facility's Licensed Nursing Home Administrator (LNHA), Director of Nursing (DON), and discussed the above concerns. On 12/4/23 at 10:05 AM, the survey team met with the facility's Licensed Nursing Home Administrator (LNHA), Director of Nursing (DON), and no further information was submitted.	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE	COMPLETE
	S1405	mandatory for employ residents/patients as local law." Review of the Safety Procedures Tuberculcunder "Process 1. TB new employees included individual TB risk as screening test (BAMT or TST is a 2 step test without documented part of TB Infection." On 12/1/23 at 2:58 Plate the facility's Licensed Administrator (LNHA) and discussed the about the facility's Licensed Administrator (LNHA) and no further informatical inf	and Health Policies and osis (TB) Screening explains screening is conducted for ding a symptom evaluation, assessment, and a single test procedure of the proce	S1405			

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			DATE OF REVIS	SIT
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building				
315158 _{Y1}	B. Wing)	Y 2	1/8/2024	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
RIDGEWOOD CENTER		330 FRANKLIN TPK			
		RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450			

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE Y4		DATE Y5	ITEM Y4		DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0578 483.10(c)(6)(8)(g (v)	Correction (3)(12)(i)- Completed 12/28/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0584 483.10(i)(1)-(7)	Correction Completed 12/28/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0641 483.20(g)		Correction Completed 12/28/2023
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0656 483.21(b)(1)(3)	Correction Completed 12/28/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0657 483.21(b)(2)(i)-(iii)	Correction Completed 12/28/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0658 483.21(b)(3)(i)		Correction Completed 12/28/2023
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0712 483.30(c)(1)-(4)	Correction Completed 12/28/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0755 483.45(a)(b)(1)-(3)	Correction Completed 12/28/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0880 483.80(a)(1)(2)(4)(e)(f)	Correction Completed 12/28/2023
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed
REVIEWS STATE AC REVIEWS CMS RO	GENCY ED BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) COMPLETED ON	DATE DATE CHEC	SIGNATURE TITLE CK FOR ANY UNCOR	OF SURVEYOR RECTED DEFICIEN	ICIES. WAS		DATE	
12/8/2023				ORRECTED DEFICIE			IE E4 OU IT (O	YES	NO NO

PRINTED: 03/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND DIAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01	(X3)) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315158					12/08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OOD CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the		K 0	00		
	Survey and Field O 12/08/23, was foun the requirements for Medicare/Medicaid Safety from Fire, ar National Fire Protes	at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life nd the 2012 Edition of the ction Association (NFPA) 101, SC), Chapter 19 EXISTING				
	The facility is a 1-story building with a basement, that was built in 70's, It is composed of Type V protected construction. The facility is divided into 5- smoke zones. The 50 KW generator does approximately 30% of the building.					
K 324 SS=D	the survey the cens Cooking Facilities	certified beds. At the time of sus was 72.	K 3	24		12/21/23

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 12/29/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 03/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01** 315158 B. WING 12/08/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD CENTER RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 324 Continued From page 1 K 324 18.3.2.5.4, 19.3.2.5.4. Cooking facilities protected according to NFPA 96 per 9.2.3 are not required to be enclosed as hazardous areas, but shall not be open to the corridor. 18.3.2.5.1 through 18.3.2.5.4, 19.3.2.5.1 through 19.3.2.5.5, 9.2.3, TIA 12-2 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observation, interview and record It was determined that 1 kitchen ansul review, on 12/04/23 and 12/08/23, in the system was not compliant with monthly inspections. presence of the Maintenance Director (MD), it 1) How the Corrective action will be was determined that the facility failed to ensure that 1 of 1 kitchen ansul system inspection tags accomplished? were inspected monthly in accordance with NFPA The kitchen Ansul system has been 96 and NFPA 10. added to the monthly testing logs in the Tels system. Kitchen staff will also be The deficient practice was evidenced by the informed to check the system during kitchen tours. following: On 12/08/23 at 11:27 AM, the surveyor and MD 2) How the facility will identify other potential areas? observed in the kitchen, that the monthly inspection tag to the ansul fire suppression Administrator and Maintenance Director system, was blank and no required monthly will review monthly tasks to ensure that all inspection of the ansul system was logged, since locations that need to be inspected the facility vendor completed the semi-annual monthly are signed off and dated each inspection of the system on 06/23. month. 3) What measures will be put into place At that time, the surveyor interviewed the MD, to systematic changes made to ensure who confirmed that the ansul monthly inspection the deficient practice will not occur? tag was not completed and left blank. Maintenance Director or Designee will report on monthly inspection process The Administrator was informed of the finding at during safety committee meetings the Life Safety Code exit conference on monthly.

PRINTED: 03/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01** 315158 B. WING 12/08/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD CENTER RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 324 Continued From page 2 K 324 12/08/23. 4) How the facility will monitor its NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) corrective actions to ensure compliance NFPA 96 and NFPA 10. Monthly compliance audit will be reviewed during Monthly QAPI meetings for the next 3 Months. K 353 Sprinkler System - Maintenance and Testing K 353 12/21/23 SS=E CFR(s): NFPA 101 Sprinkler System - Maintenance and Testing Automatic sprinkler and standpipe systems are inspected, tested, and maintained in accordance with NFPA 25. Standard for the Inspection. Testing, and Maintaining of Water-based Fire Protection Systems. Records of system design, maintenance, inspection and testing are maintained in a secure location and readily available. a) Date sprinkler system last checked b) Who provided system test c) Water system supply source Provide in REMARKS information on coverage for any non-required or partial automatic sprinkler system. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, and NFPA 25 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on observation and interview on 12/08/23 The annual sprinkler and standpipe in the presence of the Maintenance Director systems inspection and testing were not (MD), it was determined that the facility failed to readily available; several areas were maintain the sprinkler system, by ensuring that identified as having missing ceiling tiles, the ceiling was smoke resistant and fire rated in one escutcheon plate was missing around accordance with NFPA 101, 2012 LSC Edition, the sheetrock ceiling. Section 19.3.5.1, Section 4.6.12, Section 9.7, 1) How the Corrective action will be NFPA 13, 2010 Edition, Section 6,2,7,1 and accomplished?

PRINTED: 03/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01** 315158 B. WING 12/08/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD CENTER RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 353 Continued From page 3 K 353 NFPA 25, 2011 Edition, Section 5.1, 5.2.2.1. The annual sprinkler and standpipe system inspection was scheduled with our During a building tour from 9:30 AM, to 12:25 vendor within the next 30 days. Ceiling PM, the Surveyor and MD, observed 3 of 15 tiles and escutcheon plate were replaced by the maintenance department. verticle ceiling openings in the following areas of the facility: 2) How the facility will identify other 1). At 11:18 AM, the surveyor and MD observed areas? in the IT closet by the administrative offices, that Administrator or designee will conduct a drop ceiling tile, approximately 4" x 2' was not safety rounds with Maintenance Director in place. The open area was observed to have wires running through the opening and above the drop ceiling. 3) What measures will be put into place to systematic changes made to ensure 2). At 11:27 AM, the surveyor and MD observed the deficient practice will not occur again? in the (east) physical therapy closet, that the drop During weekly rounds areas throughout ceiling was missing two tiles. the building will be checked for ceiling tile replacement or any other item in need of 3). At 12:40 PM, the surveyor and MD observed repair. that outside the nurse station the fire sprinkler head was missing its escutcheon plate. The 4) How the facility will monitor its opening around the sheetrock ceiling was corrective actions to ensure compliance approximately 1" around the missing plate. Maintenance Director or designee will report weekly findings monthly at the The MD in an interview confirmed the above QAPI meeting monthly for the next 3 observations. Months. The Administrator was informed of the findings at the Life Safety Code Exit Conference on 12/08/23. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) K 363 | Corridor - Doors K 363 12/28/23 SS=E | CFR(s): NFPA 101 Corridor - Doors Doors protecting corridor openings in other than required enclosures of vertical openings, exits, or

PRINTED: 03/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01** 315158 B. WING 12/08/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD CENTER RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 363 | Continued From page 4 K 363 hazardous areas resist the passage of smoke and are made of 1 3/4 inch solid-bonded core wood or other material capable of resisting fire for at least 20 minutes. Doors in fully sprinklered smoke compartments are only required to resist the passage of smoke. Corridor doors and doors to rooms containing flammable or combustible materials have positive latching hardware. Roller latches are prohibited by CMS regulation. These requirements do not apply to auxiliary spaces that do not contain flammable or combustible material. Clearance between bottom of door and floor covering is not exceeding 1 inch. Powered doors complying with 7.2.1.9 are permissible if provided with a device capable of keeping the door closed when a force of 5 lbf is applied. There is no impediment to the closing of the doors. Hold open devices that release when the door is pushed or pulled are permitted. Nonrated protective plates of unlimited height are permitted. Dutch doors meeting 19.3.6.3.6 are permitted. Door frames shall be labeled and made of steel or other materials in compliance with 8.3. unless the smoke compartment is sprinklered. Fixed fire window assemblies are allowed per 8.3. In sprinklered compartments there are no restrictions in area or fire resistance of glass or frames in window assemblies. 19.3.6.3, 42 CFR Parts 403, 418, 460, 482, 483, and 485 Show in REMARKS details of doors such as fire protection ratings, automatics closing devices, etc. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Bedroom doors for 4 rooms 16, 20, 24, Based on observation and interview on

PRINTED: 03/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01** 315158 B. WING 12/08/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD CENTER RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 363 | Continued From page 5 K 363 12/08/23, in the presence of the Maintenance and 28 were found to be warped causing Director (MD), it was determined that the facility a 1/2 inch gaps. A failed to ensure that corridor doors were able to 5) How the Corrective action will be resist the passage of smoke in accordance with accomplished? the requirements of NFPA 101, 2012 LSC Replacement doors were ordered for all Edition, Section 19.3.6, 19.3.6.3, 19.3.6.3.1 and rooms 19.3.6.5. 6) How the facility will identify other areas of concern? This deficient practice of not ensuring complete During weekly maintenance rounds bedroom door closure for confinement of Administrator and Maintenance Director smoke/fire products was identified in 4 of 35 will check to ensure that all doors are resident room (RR) doors observed and was shutting properly. 7) What measures will be put into place evidenced by the following: to systematic changes made to ensure During the building tour from 9:15 AM to 01:45 the deficient practice will not occur? PM, the surveyor in the presence of the MD Weekly audits conducted during rounds toured the facility and observed the following will be reviewed for areas of concern with compromised RR doors: Administration. 8) How the facility will monitor its RR 16 top of the door was warped. corrective actions to ensure compliance. approximately 1/2" gap Audit results will be reviewed by RR 20 top of the door was warped, Maintenance Director at Monthly QAPI approximately 1/2" gap meetings or Designee the next 3 months RR 24 top of the door was warped, to ensure that all doors are shutting approximately 1/2" gap properly and replacements are ordered RR 28 top of the door was warped. timely. approximately 1/2" gap At the time of observations, the surveyor interviewed the MD who stated and confirmed the above findings. The Administrator was informed of the findings at the Life Safety Code exit conference on 12/08/23. NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 31.2(e) NFPA 101, 2012 LSC Edition, Section 19.3.6,

PRINTED: 03/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01** 315158 B. WING 12/08/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD CENTER RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 363 | Continued From page 6 K 363 19.3.6.3, 19.3.6.3.1 and 19.3.6.5. K 761 Maintenance, Inspection & Testing - Doors K 761 12/21/23 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Maintenance, Inspection & Testing - Doors Fire doors assemblies are inspected and tested annually in accordance with NFPA 80, Standard for Fire Doors and Other Opening Protectives. Non-rated doors, including corridor doors to patient rooms and smoke barrier doors, are routinely inspected as part of the facility maintenance program. Individuals performing the door inspections and testing possess knowledge, training or experience that demonstrates ability. Written records of inspection and testing are maintained and are available for review. 19.7.6, 8.3.3.1 (LSC) 5.2, 5.2.3 (2010 NFPA 80) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on record review, interview and Annual inspection of all fire-rated doors observations on 12/08/23, in the presence of the needs to be conducted. Maintenance Director (MD). 1) How the Corrective action will be it was determined the facility failed to inspect all accomplished? fire-rated doors required by National Fire Vendor was contacted Protection Association (NFPA) 101. Life Safety and scheduled for an annual fire door Code (LSC) 2012 edition sections 8.3.3.1, 19.7.6 inspection. and the NFPA 80 Standard for Fire Doors and 2) How the facility will identify other Other Opening Protectives 2010 edition sections potential areas of concern? 5.2.1. This deficient practice was evidenced for 2 Administrator and Maintenance Director will review monthly and Annual inspection of 8 doors observed by the following: for the next month to ensure that all 1). At 10:52 AM, the surveyor and MD observed inspections are done timely. that the set of fire doors by resident rooms 44 3) What measures will be put into place and 46 identified as set #4 required full body to systematic changes made to ensure force to push open the doors as they were stuck the deficient practice will not occur? into its frame and would delay the evacuation of Inspections will be added to monthly

PRINTED: 03/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01** 315158 B. WING 12/08/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD CENTER RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 761 Continued From page 7 K 761 the area in the event of an non-emergency tasks in the Tels system. 4) How the facility will monitor its and/or emergency evacuation. corrective actions to ensure compliance 2). At 11:15 AM, the surveyor and MD observed Inspection and testing of all life safety that the fire door identified as #3 by resident equipment compliance will be added to room 45 did not open easy as the door was the Monthly maintenance QAPI report for the next 3 months. rubbing onto the door frame. The MD confirmed the finding during the observation A review of the facility's life safety code documentation revealed there was no annual inspection of all fire-rated doors for the past 12 months. The Administrator was informed of the findings at the Life Safety Code exit conference on 12/08/23. NJAC 8:39-31.1(c) NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) Electrical Systems - Other K 911 12/21/23 K 911 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - Other List in the REMARKS section any NFPA 99 Chapter 6 Electrical Systems requirements that are not addressed by the provided K-Tags, but are deficient. This information, along with the applicable Life Safety Code or NFPA standard citation, should be included on Form CMS-2567. Chapter 6 (NFPA 99) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observation, interview, and review of 1) How the Corrective action will be facility documentation on 12/14/23 and 12/18/23, accomplished? The natural gas provider in the presence of the Maintenance Director was contacted and asked to supply a

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315158	B. WING			12/0	08/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			33	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE BO FRANKLIN TPK IDGEWOOD, NJ 07450				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 911	demonstrate reliable accordance with NI 6 and NFPA 110, 20 one (1) of one (1) grade (1) of one (1) of o	nined that the facility failed to lity regarding fuel supply in EPA 99, 2012 Edition Chapter 010 Edition, Section 5.1.4. for interestors. Ice was evidenced by the everyor and MD reviewed all tor documentation. The facility 1) interior 50 KW (kilowatt) tor. The MD and Administrator a documented reliability letter is provider. In the natural gas vendor by must contain all of the easonable reliability of the factural gas. In that supports the statement robability of interruption. It is trated by the external personnel from the external gas generator esent to the surveyor. No	KS	911	reliability letter to the facility. 2) How the facility will identify off areas of potential concern? All vendors who provide a ser should be able to provide a plan in event your service has experienced an interruption. 3) What measures will be put into to systematic changes made to enthe deficient practice will not occur service providers should have a reletter for their services provided in event of an interruption of service. Maintenance Director will be mailir letters asking for reliability letters fivendors. 4) How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure complemental All returned letters will be added to facility EPP Manual and originals we kept in the Maintenance Director be	vice the place place yill yill yill yill yill yill yill yil			

PRINTED: 03/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01** 315158 B. WING 12/08/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD CENTER RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 911 Continued From page 9 K 911 the Life Safety Code exit conference on 12/18/23. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 99, 2012 Edition Chapter 6 and NFPA 110, 2010 Edition, Section 5.1.4. K 914 Electrical Systems - Maintenance and Testing K 914 12/21/23 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - Maintenance and Testing Hospital-grade receptacles at patient bed locations and where deep sedation or general anesthesia is administered, are tested after initial installation, replacement or servicing. Additional testing is performed at intervals defined by documented performance data. Receptacles not listed as hospital-grade at these locations are tested at intervals not exceeding 12 months. Line isolation monitors (LIM), if installed, are tested at intervals of less than or equal to 1 month by actuating the LIM test switch per 6.3.2.6.3.6, which activates both visual and audible alarm. For LIM circuits with automated self-testing, this manual test is performed at intervals less than or equal to 12 months. LIM circuits are tested per 6.3.3.3.2 after any repair or renovation to the electric distribution system. Records are maintained of required tests and associated repairs or modifications, containing date, room or area tested, and results. 6.3.4 (NFPA 99) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observations, interview and Annual testing of electrical receptacles. documentation review on 12/04/23 and 12/08/23. 1) How the Corrective action will be in the presence of the facility's Maintenance accomplished for the residents found to Director (MD), it was determined that the facility be affected? Resident rooms have less than hospital failed to functionally test electrical receptacles in

PRINTED: 03/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01** 315158 B. WING 12/08/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD CENTER RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 914 | Continued From page 10 K 914 residents' rooms that had non-hospital grade grade outlets as such they need to be outlets annually for grounding, polarity, and blade inspected annually by an electrician. tension in accordance with NFPA 99. Facility contacted vendor to schedule an electrical inspection. This deficient practice was evidenced for 39 of 39 resident rooms observed by the following: 2) How the facility will identify other areas of concern? On 12/08/23 from approximately 10:30 AM to Maintenance Director and Administrator 1:30 PM, the surveyor and MD, observed that will review inspection log for any overdue resident rooms were provided with electrical or upcoming inspections. receptacles that were less than hospital grade and required an annual electrical inspection. 3) What measures will be put into place to systematic changes made to ensure The RPOD and MD, confirmed that the facility the deficient practice will not occur? had non-hospital outlets installed in resident During monthly safety and QAPI meetings rooms, but could not provide any documentation all areas of life safety that require an or logs indicating the annual inspection was annual or semiannual inspections will be conducted for the current year. The last reviewed. document provided for the electrical inspection 4) How the facility will monitor its from the facility vendor was dated: 07/29/21. The corrective actions to ensure compliance. MD confirmed the electrical inspection was not Maintenance Director or designee will conducted after 07/29/21. provide updates on any upcoming inspections that are due and report on The Maintenance Director was informed of the assigned tasks and completion which will findings at the Life Safety Code exit conference be reported on during QAPI meetings on 12/08/23. monthly for the next 3 months. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 99

		POST-C	ERTI	FICATIO	N REVISIT F	REPO	RT			
	ER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / FICATION NUMBER	MULTIPLE CON A. Building 01 -						DATE C	F REVI	SIT
315158	Y	B. Wing					Y2	1/8/202	24	Y3
NAME C	F FACILITY				STREET ADDRESS, C	ITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE			
RIDGE	WOOD CENTER				330 FRANKLIN TPK RIDGEWOOD, NJ 074	50				
	NIDGEWOOD, NO 07430									
					ledicaid and/or Clinical					
					Statement of Deficient eficiency should be full					
•	on number and the ide vey report form).	ntification prefix c	ode previo	usly shown on th	ne CMS-2567 (prefix c	odes shov	vn to the left of ea	ach requ	iremen	t on
	rey report form).									
ITI	EM	DATE	ITEN	1	DATE	ITEM			DATE	
Y	4	Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5	
ID Prefix	·	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	«		Correc	ction
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101		Comp	leted
LSC	K0324	12/28/2023	LSC	K0353	12/28/2023	LSC	K0363		12/28/2	2023
ID Prefix	«	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	(Correc	ction
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101		Comp	leted
LSC	K0761	12/28/2023	LSC	K0911	12/28/2023	LSC	K0914		12/28/2	2023
ID Prefix	(Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correc	ction

Completed

Reg. #

Reg. #

Completed

Reg. #

Completed